South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 04:13:18 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4485 (Rat #0433, Act #0531 of 1992) Joint Resolution, By D.C. Waldrop

A Joint Resolution to provide that the members of the Board of Examiners for Nursing Home Administrators and Community
Residential Care Facility Administrators begin to serve upon appointment but that the time for calculating their initial staggered
terms does not begin to run until all members of the Board are appointed; to provide that certain members of the Nursing
Home Administrators Board shall serve as ex officio members of this Board; to provide that until regulations are promulgated
by this Board, nursing home administrators shall meet licensing standards as provided for by law prior to the creation of this
Board and that community residential care facility administrators may not be licensed under Act 605 of 1990; to provide for a
temporary fee schedule for nursing home administrators and to require community residential care facility administrators to
obtain temporary licenses and to set the fee for this temporary license.

02/27/92
02/27/92
03/25/92
04/01/92
04/02/92
04/06/92
04/06/92
04/28/92
04/29/92
04/29/92
04/30/92
05/13/92
05/19/92
05/19/92
05/19/92
06/17/92

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-17
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
Read second time HJ-34

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-36

Read second time SJ-317

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-318

Read third time and enrolled SJ-26

Ratified R 433

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/92

Act No. 531

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



