May 08, 2024, 04:13:18 am

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H\*4485 (Rat #0433, Act #0531 of 1992) Joint Resolution, By D.C. Waldrop

A Joint Resolution to provide that the members of the Board of Examiners for Nursing Home Administrators and Community Residential Care Facility Administrators begin to serve upon appointment but that the time for calculating their initial staggered terms does not begin to run until all members of the Board are appointed; to provide that certain members of the Nursing Home Administrators Board shall serve as ex officio members of this Board; to provide that until regulations are promulgated by this Board, nursing home administrators shall meet licensing standards as provided for by law prior to the creation of this Board and that community residential care facility administrators may not be licensed under Act 605 of 1990; to provide for a temporary fee schedule for nursing home administrators and to require community residential care facility administrators to obtain temporary licenses and to set the fee for this temporary license.

02/27/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
02/27/92	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-17
03/25/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
04/01/92	House	Read second time HJ-34
04/02/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
04/06/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/06/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-13
04/28/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-36
04/29/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-317
04/29/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-318
04/30/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-26
05/13/92		Ratified R 433
05/19/92		Signed By Governor
05/19/92		Effective date 05/19/92
05/19/92		Act No. 531
06/17/92		Copies available